
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

27 

269 

91 

72 

127 

42 

16 

3 

555 

11 

20 

131 

94 

33 

45 

MSA# 

45737/5745 

DO11-25-MZ/DO26-25-MZ 

28788/20839/87311 

2981/4489 

34024/5237 

471364/4366 

8002/27695 

32877/O/E202500006323 

3228/14249 

237044/991668 

397107/98888 

2666/33996 

4303/25770/24794 

Name 

W.Hoffman/T.Dolinschek 

A.Bettencourt/R.Guigue 

J.Wilson/J-H.Vaughan 

M.McLoughlin/S.Clark 

M.Gray/M.Owens 

D.Hirsch/R.vHeerde 

Giacomo Chignoli/Fabienne Lanz 

K.Pitamber/M.Pitamber 

J.Bleekemolen/J.Lammers/R.Lamm 

F.Holomisa/R.Hill 

B. Avern-Taplin/A.  Steenkamp 

J.Going/L.Turnbull 

J.O'Neil/D.May 

S.Truter/M.dSilva 

M. Bensch/J.Ibbotson/T.Burger 

Class 

C 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

C 

C 

E 

D 

D 

D 

E 

E 

Best Tm 

1:17.055 

1:22.313 

1:22.422 

1:22.463 

1:22.649 

1:23.475 

1:23.804 

1:24.035 

1:25.522 

1:25.736 

1:26.269 

1:26.877 

1:27.053 

1:27.201 

1:30.338 

In Lap 

5 

4 

4 

4 

4 

7 

8 

8 

4 

6 

6 

7 

3 

5 

4 

2nd Best 

1:20.402 

1:22.487 

1:23.413 

1:24.332 

1:23.346 

1:24.397 

1:25.353 

1:25.989 

1:31.132 

1:26.500 

1:27.148 

1:28.236 

1:27.968 

1:27.419 

1:31.287 

2nd Lap 

6 

5 

3 

3 

5 

6 

7 

7 

3 

4 

4 

5 

4 

6 

2 

Gap 

5.258 

0.109 

0.041 

0.186 

0.826 

0.329 

0.231 

1.487 

0.214 

0.533 

0.608 

0.176 

0.148 

3.137 

Diff 

5.258 

5.367 

5.408 

5.594 

6.420 

6.749 

6.980 

8.467 

8.681 

9.214 

9.822 

9.998 

10.146 

13.283 

Make 

Porsche 991.1 GT3 

BDR Lexus 

Backfraft#91 

Backdraft BDR 4L 

Backdraft Cobra 

BDR Cobra 

Backdraft Cobra 5L 

Lexus Cobra 4L 

Ligier J553 EVO 2 

Backdraft Cobra 

Backdraft Cobra 

Backdraft Roadster 

VW Golf Gti 2L 

Sponsor 

Hoffman Property Group 

Brian Martin 

Backdraft Racing 

Backdraft Racing 

Backdraft Racing 

Team Qhubani 

Old Oil Boys 

Baackdraft 

Backdraft Racing 

V8 Master Drivers 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2025/12/14 09:20:21 

Chief Timekeeper: S.Lavis 

C.O.C. 

All results are provisional pending technical and incident reports. 

www.zatiming.co.za 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Securipower Eastern Cape PTY Ltd. 

Cape Motorsport Festival 

Cape 6 Hr & 3 Hr 

Cape 6hr - Warm Up 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:01:00 

Killarney Int Raceway 3,267 km 

2025/12/14 09:00 


