



Cape Motorsport Festival

Sorted on best lap time

Cape 6 Hr & 3 Hr

Killarney Int Raceway 3,267 km

Cape 6hr - Warm Up

2025/12/14 09:00

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:01:00

Pos	No.	MSA#	Name	Class	Best Tm	In Lap	2nd Best	2nd Lap	Gap	Diff	Make	Sponsor
1	27	45737/5745	W.Hoffman/T.Dolinschek	C	1:17.055	5	1:20.402	6			Porsche 991.1 GT3	Hoffman Property Group
2	269	DO11-25-MZ/DO26-25-MZ	A.Bettencourt/R.Guigue	D	1:22.313	4	1:22.487	5	5.258	5.258	BDR Lexus	Brian Martin
3	91	28788/20839/87311	J.Wilson/J-H.Vaughan	D	1:22.422	4	1:23.413	3	0.109	5.367	Backdraft#91	Backdraft Racing
4	72	2981/4489	M.McLoughlin/S.Clark	D	1:22.463	4	1:24.332	3	0.041	5.408	Backdraft BDR 4L	Backdraft Racing
5	127		M.Gray/M.Owens	D	1:22.649	4	1:23.346	5	0.186	5.594		
6	42	34024/5237	D.Hirsch/R.vHeerde	D	1:23.475	7	1:24.397	6	0.826	6.420	Backdraft Cobra	
7	16	471364/4366	Giacomo Chignoli/Fabienne Lanz	D	1:23.804	8	1:25.353	7	0.329	6.749	BDR Cobra	Backdraft Racing
8	3	8002/27695	K.Pitamber/M.Pitamber	C	1:24.035	8	1:25.989	7	0.231	6.980	Backdraft Cobra 5L	
9	555		J.Bleekemolen/J.Lammers/R.Lamm	C	1:25.522	4	1:31.132	3	1.487	8.467		
10	11	32877/O/E20250006323	F.Holomisa/R.Hill	E	1:25.736	6	1:26.500	4	0.214	8.681	Lexus Cobra 4L	Team Qhubani
11	20	3228/14249	B. Avern-Taplin/A. Steenkamp	D	1:26.269	6	1:27.148	4	0.533	9.214	Ligier J553 EVO 2	Old Oil Boys
12	131	237044/991668	J.Going/L.Turnbull	D	1:26.877	7	1:28.236	5	0.608	9.822	Backdraft Cobra	Backdraft
13	94	397107/98888	J.O'Neil/D.May	D	1:27.053	3	1:27.968	4	0.176	9.998	Backdraft Cobra	Backdraft Racing
14	33	2666/33996	S.Truter/M.dSilva	E	1:27.201	5	1:27.419	6	0.148	10.146	Backdraft Roadster	
15	45	4303/25770/24794	M. Bensch/J.Ibbotson/T.Burger	E	1:30.338	4	1:31.287	2	3.137	13.283	VW Golf Gti 2L	V8 Master Drivers

Chief Timekeeper: S.Lavis

Orbits

C.O.C.

All results are provisional pending technical and incident reports.

www.zatiming.co.za

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Securipower Eastern Cape PTY Ltd.

Printed: 2025/12/14 09:20:21